
Trend Analysis of Operation:
Local Governance Perspectives

in Indonesia
by Rahyunir Rauf, Nurman,sharifah Zarina Syed Zaka Kadir Arifm

Submission date: 06-Apr-2023 10:29AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2057208576
File name: Trend_Analysis_of_operation.docx (1.61M)
Word count: 4904
Character count: 27951





1

1

1

1

1

3

3

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15



1

1

7

12

21

22

23



1

1

3

3

9

10

11

13

14

15



1

2

4

4

6

6

6

8 19

20

24





2

2

4

4

5

6



1

2

4

4

4

8

19

27



2

4

5
5

5

6

16

16

26



1

2

2

5

5

5

8

8

16

17

18

18

25



18%
SIMILARITY INDEX

17%
INTERNET SOURCES

5%
PUBLICATIONS

%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

Trend Analysis of Operation: Local Governance Perspectives in
Indonesia
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

appsmu.ukm.my
Internet Source

eprints.ubhara.ac.id
Internet Source

research-portal.najah.edu
Internet Source

etheses.uin-malang.ac.id
Internet Source

repository.uir.ac.id
Internet Source

www.iiste.org
Internet Source

pps.kaznu.kz
Internet Source

es.scribd.com
Internet Source

research.binus.ac.id
Internet Source



10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

eprints.upnyk.ac.id
Internet Source

ir.unimas.my
Internet Source

repository.unhas.ac.id
Internet Source

researchmap.jp
Internet Source

jglobal.jst.go.jp
Internet Source

islamicmarkets.com
Internet Source

Siti Nursanti, Susanne Dida, Mien Hidayat,
Irvan Afriandi. "Health Political
Communication After the Issuance of
Presidential Regulation No. 18 Year 2016: a
Case Study in RSUD Kabupaten Karawang",
International Journal of Engineering &
Technology, 2018
Publication

northsumatrainvest.id
Internet Source

Yohanes Pattinasarany. "Responsibilities of
Regency/Municipal Governments in Managing
Basic Education Affairs", SASI, 2022
Publication



19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

data.lahatkab.go.id
Internet Source

docsdrive.com
Internet Source

binus.ac.id
Internet Source

scholar.google.com
Internet Source

docplayer.net
Internet Source

Ayler Beniah Ndraha, Khasan Effendy, Ella
Wargadinata, Kusworo Kusworo. "Delegation
Policy Implementation Model of Regent’S
Authority to District Head (Camat) on Local
Autonomy in Nias Regency North Sumatera
Province", Journal of Public Administration
and Governance, 2019
Publication

thesis.eur.nl
Internet Source

www.ijsrp.org
Internet Source

etd.uwc.ac.za
Internet Source



Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off


